
55 8.—7

CLASS XI.—PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1903-4.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ ££

Vote 49.—Printing and Stationery 22,46!) 10,022 42,491
TOTAL OP CLASS XI. 22,469 10,022 42,491

.ternem 19' 13-4.
Classification and Increases under Regulation.

PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT. e
1903-4.

Total number of officers ... 336

i

[

2
3

4;

VOTE No. 49.
Salaries—

Government Printer, Manager of Stationery Office, and
Controller of Stamp Printing

Superintending Overseer
Chief Clerk and Accountant
Copy Supervisor (also Hansard Supervisor, £125)
6 Clerks : 1 at £230, 2 at £190, 2 at £160, 1 at £120
2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £70 ...
2 Warehousemen : 1 at £175, 1 at £156 ...
8 Overseers and Sub-overseers : 1 at £285, 1 at £250.

1 at £246, I at £240, 1 at £216, 1 at £205,1 at £200.
1 at £197

4 Readers : 1 at £240, 1 at £220, 1 at £205, 1 at £202
Type Storeman
Divider
25 Compositors: 5 at £180, 1 at £174. 4 at £172, 2 at

£166, 6 at £164, 7 at £160 ...
16 Binding Storekeeper, Book-finishers, Bookbinders.

and Paper-rulers : 1 at £195, 1 at £189, 2 at £180.
3 at £172, 3 at £164, 6 at £160

Forewoman, Girls' Room
23 Folders and Sewers : 1 at £78, 5 at £65, 7 at £58,

10 at £52
9 Machinemen, Pressman. &c. : 1 at £178, 1 at £165.

1 at £166,1 at £160,2 at £156,2 at £154,1 at £146
4 Stamp Printers and Perforator: 1 at £285, 1 at £195.

1 at £180, 1 at £130
2 Stereotyper and Eleetrotyper: 1 at £325, 1 at £164
2 Engineer and Engine-driver: 1 at £220, 1 at £155 ..
Carpenter
Packer
Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)
Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand

Boys, Perforators, and Gummers
Piecework and Occasional Hands (including Contract

Work for Railways, Insurance, Post and Telegraph.
Public Trust, and other Departments) ...

540
300
325
225

1,050
145
331

1,839
867
195
190

4,198

2,712
120

1.329

1,435
790
489
375
156
142

1,400

2,000

11,000

32,153


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

