1903–4.

 $\frac{11,000}{32,153}$

CLASS XI.—PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT.

		Ì			
		Salaries. Other C		Charges.	Total.
		£		£	£
Vote 49.—Printing and Stationery TOTAL OF CLASS XI		22,469	20,022		42, 4 91 42, 4 91
		22,469			
tem			1	3-4.	
	Classification and Increases under Regulation.				
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY	_		£	£
			903–4.		
ł	VOTE No. 49.	eers	336		
1	Salaries				
	Government Printer, Manager of St	tationery Offic	e, and		
1	Controller of Stamp Printing Superintending Overseer	• • •		540 300	
Í	Chief Clerk and Accountant			325	
	Copy Supervisor (also Hansard Supervisor)	ervisor. £125		225	
÷	6 Clerks: 1 at £230, 2 at £190, 2	at £160, 1 at	£120	1,050	
:	2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £70			145	
i	2 Warehousemen: 1 at £175, 1 at a	£156		331	
	8 Overseers and Sub-overseers: 1 at £285, 1 at £250.				
i	1 at £246, 1 at £240, 1 at £216, 1 at £205, 1 at £200,				
	1 at £197	-4 COOF 1 -4	6000	1,839	
	4 Readers: 1 at £240, 1 at £220, 1 Type Storeman	at £200, 1 at	£202	867	
	Divider		•••	195 190	:
	25 Compositors: 5 at £180, 1 at £	174. 4 at £17	2 2 at	190	
	£166, 6 at £164, 7 at £160		-, - a.	4,198	
i	16 Binding Storekeeper, Book-finishers, Bookbinders,				
Ì	and Paper-rulers: 1 at £195, 1				
1	3 at £172, 3 at £164, 6 at £160			2,712	
	,			120	
1	23 Folders and Sewers: 1 at £78, 10 at £52	5 at ±65, 7 a	t æ 98,	1 900	
	9 Machinemen, Pressman, &c.: 1 a	at £178 1 at	£165	1,329	
1	1 at £166, 1 at £160, 2 at £156, 2 at £154, 1 at £146			1,435	
1	4 Stamp Printers and Perforator: 1 at £285, 1 at £195,			2,120	
1	1 at £180, 1 at £130	• • • •		790	
	2 Stereotyper and Electrotyper: 1	at £325, 1 at	£164	489	
1	2 Engineer and Engine-driver: 1 at	£220, 1 at £	155	375	
- :	Carpenter	•••	•••	156	
2	Packer Folders, Sewers, and Machine-worke	ma (famalas)		142	
3	Apprentices, Machine Boys, Res	ider Boys, I	Errand	1,400	
4	Boys, Perforators, and Gummers Piecework and Occasional Hands		ntract	2,000	
-	Work for Railways, Insurance, I				
į	Public Trust, and other Departme	ents)	SIMPH,	11,000	
- !					